Illinois law.

Section 100.30  Breeding Animals Consigned to Slaughter 

Before being mixed with swine from any other source, all breeding animals consigned to slaughter or offered for sale for slaughter shall be identified to the herd of origin by an approved identification tag (9 CFR 78.33, 2011).  Incorporation by reference does not include any later amendments or editions beyond the date specified.  A report of such identification (9 CFR 78.33(d), 2011) shall be made on forms provided by the United States Department of Agriculture and shall be submitted to the Department within 30 days of application. 
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